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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Friday, 1 June G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Whistler, Canada 

Saturday, 2 June G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Whistler, Canada 

Monday, 4 June Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) Basel 

Tuesday, 5 June CPMI Basel 

 Executive Board By phone 

Wednesday, 6 June Meeting with media ECB 

 Meeting with General Secretary of European Trade Union 
Confederation (ETUC), Mr Luca Visentini, on wage formation and 
industrial relations in the euro area 

ECB 

Thursday, 7 June Eurogroup Working Group Paris 

 Economic and Financial Committee Paris 

 Meeting with French Ministry for the Economy and Finance, 
Mr Emmanuel Moulin and Mr Bertrand Dumont, on economic and 
financial situation in France 

Paris 

Friday, 8 June Eurogroup Working Group Paris 

 Economic and Financial Committee Paris 

 Meeting with Chairman of Strategic Committee of Agence France 
Trésor (AFT), Mr Jacques de Larosière, on issues related to the 
government debt market 

Paris 

Tuesday, 12 June Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Chairman of European Insurance and Occupational 
Pensions Authority (EIOPA), Mr Gabriel Bernardino, on Brexit 

ECB 

Wednesday, 13 June Governing Council Riga 

Thursday, 14 June Governing Council Riga 
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Friday, 15 June Meeting with media Paris 

 “Chief Investment Officer – Chief Financial Officer conference”, 
organised by Club des Trente – speech on “The euro area economic 
outlook and completion of EMU” 

Paris 

Monday, 18 June ECB Forum on Central Banking on “Price and wage-setting in 
advanced economies” 

Sintra 

Tuesday, 19 June ECB Forum on Central Banking Sintra 

 Meeting with media Sintra 

 Meeting with media Sintra 

Wednesday, 20 June ECB Forum on Central Banking – chairing panel on 
“Microeconomics of price and wage-setting” 

Sintra 

Thursday, 21 June Eurogroup Working Group Luxembourg 

 Annual meeting of Board of Governors of European Stability 
Mechanism (ESM) 

Luxembourg 

 Eurogroup Luxembourg 

Saturday, 23 June ECB and Bank of England joint technical working group on 
Brexit-related risks 

Basel  

Monday, 25 June Meeting with Monetary Authority of Singapore, Ms Jacqueline Loh, 
Mr Tan Yeow Seng and Mr Bernard Wee, on matters of common 
interest  

Singapore 

Tuesday, 26 June Central Bank Payments Conference, organised by Currency 
Research – speech on “The future of financial market infrastructures: 
spearheading progress without renouncing safety” 

Singapore 

 Meeting with Deputy Prime Minister and Coordinating Minister for 
Economic and Social Policies of Singapore, Mr Tharman 
Shanmugaratnam, on G20 issues 

Singapore 

 Executive Board By phone 

Wednesday, 27 June Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory Board 
members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

 Opening ceremony of “Contemporary art from Estonia” exhibition ECB 

Thursday, 28 June General Council ECB 

Friday, 29 June European Council  Brussels 

 Euro Summit Brussels 
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